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TECH SPECS 

COROD® Deployment 
Trailer  
Provides an excellent COROD transport 
alternative for regions with restrictive 
weight and dimension limits 
 
 

Applications 

• Transporting COROD continuous 
rod strings  

• Operating in conjunction with 
primary equipment to install and 
retrieve COROD continuous rod 
strings 

Features and Benefits 

• The highly compact design of 
the deployment trailer 
significantly reduces the overall 
dimensions of the unit, which 
facilitates operation in regions 
with restrictive weight limits. 

• The ergonomic and practical 
design minimizes pinch points, 
which reduces the risk of injury. 

• The unit can be transported 
using the Weatherford Mobile 
Gripper™ unit or using a client’s 
pre-existing equipment for 
convenience.

 

Tool Description 
The Weatherford COROD 
deployment trailer is a smaller, more  
compact transport unit than our 
standard COROD transport trailer. 
The COROD deployment trailer is 
compatible with the Weatherford 
small reel design, which has the 
capacity to hold up to 6,078 ft  
(1,852 m) of 1-in. (25.4-mm) COROD 
continuous rod string. The trailer 
supports all sizes of COROD 
continuous rod and is a reliable 
solution for shipping continuous rod 
strings from a Weatherford 
warehouse base to the client’s 
wellsite. The COROD deployment 

 

trailer is equipped with a hydraulic 
power system that operates the 
hydraulic rotating hub, transfer unit, 
and rod straightener for running 
COROD continuous rod from the 
small transport reel into the well 
without human intervention.  
All Weatherford transport trailers are 
constructed with safety as the top 
priority. Rod-handling safety devices, 
such as locking tools for load 
securement and the brake system 
for control of  the hub speed, are 
incorporated into the trailer design 
to reduce pinch points and the 
potential for injury.
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TECH SPECS 

COROD® Deployment Trailer 
 

 

Specifications 

Trailer 

Length 26.2 ft (7.98 m) 

Width, loaded 8.8 ft (2.72 m) 

Height, loaded 13.1 ft (4.00 m) 

Weight, loaded 31,244 lb (14,172 kg) 

Weight, unloaded 13,955 lb (6,330 kg) 

Supported types of COROD continuous rod Round 

 
COROD Continuous Rod 

COROD No. Size        Weight          Maximum Length Maximum 
Weight 

8.5R  1-5/32 in.       
(29.4 mm) 

3.57 lb/ft                 
(5.32 kg/m) 

4,548 ft                            
(1,387 m) 

16,236 lb                          
(7,379 kg) 

6R  1 in.               
(25.4 mm) 

2.67 lb/ft                 
(3.98 kg/m) 

6,078 ft                              
(1,852 m) 

16,228 lb                                           
(7,371 kg) 

4R  7/8 in.           
(22.2 mm) 

2.04 lb/ft                           
(3.05 kg/m) 

7,905 ft                             
(2,410 m) 

16,126 lb                                        
(7,351 kg) 

3R   13/16 in.          
(20.6 mm) 

1.76 lb/ft                             
(2.63 kg/m) 

9,265 ft                         
(2,824 m) 

16,306 lb                          
(7,427 kg) 

 

* CORODO is a registered trademark of Weatherford in the US, Argentina, Australia, Canada, Colombia, Kazakhstan, Mexico, Oman, Romania, the Russian Federation, and Venezuela. 
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