COROD[®] Deployment Trailer

Provides an excellent COROD transport alternative for regions with restrictive weight and dimension limits

Applications

- Transporting COROD continuous rod strings
- Operating in conjunction with primary equipment to install and retrieve COROD continuous rod strings

Features and Benefits

- The highly compact design of the deployment trailer significantly reduces the overall dimensions of the unit, which facilitates operation in regions with restrictive weight limits.
- The ergonomic and practical design minimizes pinch points, which reduces the risk of injury.
- The unit can be transported using the Weatherford Mobile Gripper[™] unit or using a client's pre-existing equipment for convenience.



Tool Description

The Weatherford COROD deployment trailer is a smaller, more compact transport unit than our standard COROD transport trailer. The COROD deployment trailer is compatible with the Weatherford small reel design, which has the capacity to hold up to 6,078 ft (1,852 m) of 1-in. (25.4-mm) COROD continuous rod string. The trailer supports all sizes of COROD continuous rod and is a reliable solution for shipping continuous rod strings from a Weatherford warehouse base to the client's wellsite. The COROD deployment

trailer is equipped with a hydraulic power system that operates the hydraulic rotating hub, transfer unit, and rod straightener for running COROD continuous rod from the small transport reel into the well without human intervention. All Weatherford transport trailers are constructed with safety as the top priority. Rod-handling safety devices, such as locking tools for load securement and the brake system for control of the hub speed, are incorporated into the trailer design to reduce pinch points and the potential for injury.



weatherford.com

© 2016 Weatherford. All rights reserved. 10390.01

Weatherford products and services are subject to the Company's standard terms and conditions, available on request or at weatherford.com. For more information contact an authorized Weatherford representative. Unless noted otherwise, trademarks and service marks herein are the property of Weatherford and may be registered in the United States and/or other countries. Weatherford products named herein may be protected by one or more U.S. and/or foreign patents. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Weatherford sells its products and services in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the applicable contract between Weatherford and the client.

COROD[®] Deployment Trailer

Specifications

Trailer

Length	26.2 ft (7.98 m)	
Width, loaded	8.8 ft (2.72 m)	
Height, loaded	13.1 ft (4.00 m)	
Weight, loaded	31,244 lb (14,172 kg)	
Weight, unloaded	13,955 lb (6,330 kg)	
Supported types of COROD continuous rod	Round	

COROD Continuous Rod

weatherford.com

COROD No.	Size	Weight	Maximum Length	Maximum Weight
8.5R	1-5/32 in.	3.57 lb/ft	4,548 ft	16,236 lb
	(29.4 mm)	(5.32 kg/m)	(1,387 m)	(7,379 kg)
6R	1 in.	2.67 lb/ft	6,078 ft	16,228 lb
	(25.4 mm)	(3.98 kg/m)	(1,852 m)	(7,371 kg)
4R	7/8 in.	2.04 lb/ft	7,905 ft	16,126 lb
	(22.2 mm)	(3.05 kg/m)	(2,410 m)	(7,351 kg)
3R	13/16 in.	1.76 lb/ft	9,265 ft	16,306 lb
	(20.6 mm)	(2.63 kg/m)	(2,824 m)	(7,427 kg)



* CORODO is a registered trademark of Weatherford in the US, Argentina, Australia, Canada, Colombia, Kazakhstan, Mexico, Oman, Romania, the Russian Federation, and Venezuela.

© 2016 Weatherford. All rights reserved. 10390.01

Weatherford products and services are subject to the Company's standard terms and conditions, available on request or at weatherford com. For more information contact an authorized Weatherford representative. Unless noted otherwise, trademarks and service marks herein are the property of Weatherford and may be registered in the United States and/or other countries. Weatherford products named herein may be protected by one or more U.S. and/or foreign patents. Specifications are subject to change without notice. Weatherford sells its products and services in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the applicable contract between Weatherford and the client.